PROJECT

Main Street

Monroe Avenue
Hall Street
Wealthy Street
Leonard Street
Leonard Street
Grandville Avenue
Grandville Avenue
28th Avenue

68th Street

68th Street
Patterson Avenue
100th Street
Wilson Avenue
Division Street (13 Mile) (Sparta)
State Street (Sparta)
Alden Nash Avenue
College Avenue
Alger Street

Knapp Street

Hall Street
Madison Avenue
Madison Avenue
29th Street

Clyde Park Avenue
Porter

Baldwin Street
Northland Drive
Cascade Road
Kalamazoo Avenue
76th Street

100th Street

STP Nominated Projects (not programmed)

LIMITS

E. of Kinsey to 100" E. of M-37

194'N. of CL of Frank to CL Ann St.

12' E. of CL Buchanan to 22' W. of CL of Division
26' E. of CL of Lafayette to Eastern

120' W. of CL Nixon to 275' E. of CL Barber

31' W. of CL Carpenter to 540 E. of CL Oakleigh
Oakes Street to Weston Street

Bartlett Street to Cherry Street

Hudsonville City Limits to Baldwin

Burlingame to Clyde Park

Plaster Creek to 0.54 Miles East of Hanna Lake
76th to 84th

Division to Eastern

68th to 76th

M-37 to State St.

12 Mile to Division St. (13 Mile)

1-96 to Grand River Dr.

17" N. of CL of Fountain to 77' S. of CL Michigan
25'E. of CL Eastern to 23' W. of CL of Kalamazoo
28'E. of CL Plainfield to 52' W. of CL Fuller

20' E. of CL Division to 72' W. of CL Eastern

CL of Crawford to 22' S of Franklin

CL of Garden to CL of Crawford

29'E. of CL Breton to 2855' E. of CL Breton
124'S. of CL Walton to 28' S. of CL Burton
Chicago Drive to City Limits

20th Avene to 28th Avenue

13 Mile to 14 Mile

36th to Whitneyville

68th to 76th

Eastern to Kalamazoo

Eastern to Kalamazoo

PROJECT SCOPE

Reconstruction

Reconstruction

Reconstruction

Rotomill/resurfacing
Rotomill/resurfacing
Rotomill/resurfacing

Reconstruction

Reconstruction

Reconstruct and Widen 2 to 5 Lanes
Reconstruct and Widen 2 to 3 Lanes
Resurface

Reconstruction

Reconstruction

Reconstruction

Resurf. M-37 to Anderson & Recon. Anderson to State

Resurface

Resurface

Reconstruction

Reconstruction

Rotomill/resurfacing
Rotomill/resurfacing
Rotomill/resurfacing
Rotomill/resurfacing
Rotomill/resurfacing
Rotomill/resurfacing

Resurfacing

Widening 4 to 5 Lanes

Reconstruct and Widen 2 to 5 Lanes
Reconstruct and Widen 2 to 3 Lanes
Reconstruct and Widen 2 to 5 Lanes
Reconstruct and Widen 2 to 5 Lanes
Reconstruction

JURISDICTION

Caledonia
KCRC IN CITIES
GRAND RAPIDS
GRAND RAPIDS
KCRC IN CITIES
KCRC IN CITIES
GRAND RAPIDS
GRAND RAPIDS

OCRC
KCRC
KCRC
KCRC
KCRC
KCRC
KCRC
KCRC
KCRC
GRAND RAPIDS
GRAND RAPIDS
GRAND RAPIDS
GRAND RAPIDS
GRAND RAPIDS
GRAND RAPIDS
GRAND RAPIDS
GRAND RAPIDS
Grandville
OCRC
KCRC
KCRC
KCRC
KCRC
KCRC

LENGTH FEDERAL

0.60
0.66
0.24
0.70
0.49
0.49
0.09
0.13
1.40
1.00
112
0.98
0.97
1.02
0.75
1.00
3.74
0.32
0.72
0.83
0.91
0.57
0.24
0.54
0.49
0.23
1.00
1.22
1.21
0.99
1.00
1.01

$800,000
$1,760,000
$640,000
$328,000
$232,000
$232,000
$500,000
$720,000
$1,760,000
$960,000
$240,000
$640,000
$800,000
$1,200,000
$120,000
$216,000
$560,000
$640,000
$1,760,000
$352,000
$488,000
$240,000
$112,000
$256,000
$256,000
$80,000
$800,000
$1,600,000
$2,000,000
$1,600,000
$1,600,000
$640,000

NON-FED TOTAL

$200,000
$440,000
$160,000
$82,000
$58,000
$58,000
$125,000
$180,000
$440,000
$240,000
$60,000
$160,000
$200,000
$300,000
$30,000
$54,000
$140,000
$160,000
$440,000
$88,000
$122,000
$60,000
$28,000
$64,000
$64,000
$20,000
$200,000
$400,000
$500,000
$400,000
$400,000
$160,000

$1,000,000
$2,200,000
$800,000
$410,000
$290,000
$290,000
$625,000
$900,000
$2,200,000
$1,200,000
$300,000
$800,000
$1,000,000
$1,500,000
$150,000
$270,000
$700,000
$800,000
$2,200,000
$440,000
$610,000
$300,000
$140,000
$320,000
$320,000
$100,000
$1,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,500,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$800,000

Year

Nominated CURRENT CURRENT CURRENT CURRENT CURRENT

2004
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

VOLUME CAPACITY V/CRATIO

13,600
7,747 26,400 0.29
10,000 26,400 0.38
16,443 12,000 1.37
16,160 26,400 0.61
15,308 26,400 0.58
3,871 12,000 0.32
3,871 12,000 0.32
16,990 12,000 1.42
10,711 12,000 0.89
11,928 24,000 0.50
2,812 13,600 0.21
14,856 13,600 1.09
2,758 13,600 0.20
10,231 24,300 0.42
11,894 24,300 0.49
12,577 13,600 0.92
12,064 12,000 1.01
7,938 12,000 0.66
9,286 12,000 0.77
16,936 26,400 0.64
9,490 12,000 0.79
9,490 12,000 0.79
12,410 24,300 0.51
12,204 26,400 0.46
2,026 12,150 0.17
16,304 26,400 0.62
17,423 12,150 1.43
8,631 12,000 0.72
8,099 12,000 0.67
5,087 13,600 0.37
14,624 13,600 1.08

LOS

MUOOTMOP>PWO00O0O0OMOUWI®EPMPEOONMEEOOTED

PCI

62
27
43
48
54
67
??
??
45
75
88
30
75
60
35
52
52
42
45
46
62
50
62
61
51
35
84
37
51
40
26
85



